BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 559, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments (SB0559/592416/2), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with "<u>prohibiting</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>intent</u>;" in line 6; and in line 18, strike "<u>the statewide jurisdiction of this section</u>" and substitute "<u>certain authority</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 2 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>OR CREATE A FALSE IDENTITY</u>"; and in line 8, strike "<u>10</u>" and substitute "<u>5</u>".

On page 3 of the House Judiciary Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike " $\underline{10}$ " and substitute " $\underline{5}$ ".